

Item no 5.17

QUESTION NO 17

**By Councillor Jim Campbell for
answer by the Convener of the
Education, Children and Families
Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 14 December 2017**

Question

Can the Convener detail all instances of school building failures from May 2014 to date, including all buildings that were in use as Schools in May 2014, where the reasonably foreseeable worst-case injury would be life threatening?

Answer